

# Chilled Desserts

Date: 2022/03/11

University College Birmingham

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Yule Log	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Tree Nuts.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1% Coloured sugar paste Red 1kg sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid, citric acid <1%, colour E129 <1%, vanillin <1%
Vegan Custard Slice	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Milk.	Soya Milk <b>SOYA</b> base (Water, Hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2) Puff Pastry <b>Wheat</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine(Palm Oil, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Water, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate). Contains : Gluten and Wheat Cornflour (Maize Starch) Vegetable spread Plant oils (sunflower, rapeseed, palm1, linseed), water, salt, plant based emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), vinegar, natural flavourings, vitamin A. Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Vanilla
Snow Eggs with Vanilla Custard and Caramel	Allergens: Eggs, Milk.	Sugar <b>Milk (Egg)</b> white <b>Egg</b> Yolk Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings
Savrin	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Yeast Sugar Strawberries, Raspberries Blueberries Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt
Rum Baba	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Water Yeast Rum Alcohol Strawberries, Raspberries Blueberries Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt
Raspberry Mousse	Allergens: Eggs, Milk.	Raspberries ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Gelatine (Pork)
Raspberry Bavarois with Jaconde Sponge	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	Raspberry Puree ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Sugar Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Cocoa Powder Water <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork)

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Puff Pastry Galettes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat. May Contain: Milk, Soya.	Water <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Custard (Sugar, full cream <b>MILK</b> powder, modified starch E1414, gelling agent AE339, E450, E516, thickener E401, preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(ii)) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Flex Pastry Margarine Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) Peaches in light syrup Peach (58%), Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator(Citric Acid). Pear Halves (Pear, Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Plums, Victoria, flesh and skin, raw Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Salt Lemon Juice (Water, Concentrate Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil, Preservative (Potassium <b>Metabisulphite</b> )) Icing Sugar
Poached Pears in Spiced Syrup		Pear Water Sugar Lemon Cloves Vanilla Cured beans of Vanilla 'Tahitensis' 100% Star Anise
Orange Pudding Souffle	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Milk (Egg)</b> white <b>Egg</b> Yolk Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Sugar Orange
Marignans	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Yeast Sugar Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt
Hazelnut Praline Cheesecake, Salted Caramel Hazelnut Sauce	Allergens: Milk, Nuts, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Cereals, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Wheat.	Sugar Whole Hazelnuts 1kg Whole Hazelnuts ( <b>NUTS</b> ). Glucose Syruo Glucose Syrup Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cream Cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) Ingredients: Full fat soft <b>CHEESE</b> , salt. Mascapone 2.0 Kg Pasteurised Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Lemon Sea Salt
Gateau Opera	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts.	Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Egg</b> Water Nutella Sugar, palm oil, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (13%), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder (8.7%),fat reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithins ( <b>SOYA</b> ), vanillin. Hazelnut Liqueur Contains <b>Nuts</b> , Alcohol Freeze dried coffee Coffee (Sugar, Water, Chicory Extract (25%), Dried Coffee Extract (4%))
Gateau Millefeuilles with Poached Pear	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat.	Unsalted Butter Dairy cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Lactic Cultures. <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . Dark Muscovado Sugar Cane Sugar Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pear <b>Egg</b> Yolk <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Lemon Juice (Water, Concentrate Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil, Preservative (Potassium <b>Metabisulphite</b> )) Salt Star Anise Vanilla Cinnamon
Gateau Frasier	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Strawberries, Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Egg</b> Yolk Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Custard Powder Maize Starch, Colour (Annatto Norbixin), Flavouring. Gelatine (Pork) Amaretti Syrup Sugar, water, concentrated apricot juice, natural flavouring. Apricot juice: 11%. Vanilla

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Fresh Fruit Tarts	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Gluten, Soya.	Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Plain <b>wheat</b> flour Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (Minimum fat content 80%, Salt (Maximum 1.9%) Orange Caster Sugar Sugar Mango Water Kiwi <b>Egg</b> Strawberries, Blueberries Salt
Egg Custard Tarts	Allergens: Eggs, Milk.	<b>Milk</b> Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Sugar Plain <b>wheat</b> flour Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (Minimum fat content 80%, Salt (Maximum 1.9%) Caster Sugar Sugar <b>Egg</b> Vanilla Nutmeg Salt
Dairy Free Chocolate Mousse with Ginger Biscuit Crumb	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Plant Based Cream Alternative Lentil preparation (Water, 1.1% Lentil Protein), 31% Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Sugar, Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Natural Flavour, Salt, Colour (Carotene) Self Raising Flour Wheat Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vit B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vit B1)), Sodium Carbonates (E500) Calcium Phosphates (E341) Passion Fruit Puree (Passion Fruit (90%) Puree, Pure Cane Sugar) Water Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Egg</b> Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup) Margarine (Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (70%) (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.4%), Buttermilk ( <b>Milk</b> ), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Vitamin A and D, 1Stork is committed to sustainable Palm Oil) Cocoa Butter <b>Egg</b> Yolk Ground Ginger Bicarbonate of Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate)
Cream Choux Buns	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Water Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> )
Cream Buns Contain Egg, Soya	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt
Chocolate Gateau	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Chocolate Cake Mix (Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (potassium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), whey solids ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Wheat gluten</b> , salt, natural flavouring, free range whole <b>Egg</b> powder) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Water
Chocolate Eclairs	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Water <b>Egg</b> Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Chocolate Charlotte Russe	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . <b>Egg</b> Yolk ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Gelatine (Pork) Icing Sugar
Chocolate bavaois	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . Sugar Dark Couverture Cocoa mass 43.0%, Sugar 43.0%, Cocoa butter 13.0%, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin <1%, Natural vanilla flavouring <1% <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork) Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings
Brownies	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) Cranberries Salt
Black Forest Roulade	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Cherries in Syrup Cherries, Water, Sugar Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Cocoa Powder White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)
Black Forest Gateau	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cherries, flesh and skin, raw Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Cornflour (Maize Starch) Kirsch (Contains Alcohol) Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings